
CHARLES PARKIN 
City Attomey 

MICHAEL). MAIS 
llssistn11t City J\tlomey 

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY 
L o n g B e a c11 , C a l if o rn i a 

August 4, 2020 

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach 
California 

RECOMMENDATION: 

-1 

Gary/. A111/erso11 

Charle< M. Gale 

AmwC.L111Hmc 

1-lon.•,ml D, Rll.S'5t·ll 

Da11id R. Albers 

C. Gcoffn-y Allr«i 

Tdylor M. Amfrrso11 

Rfrluml F. A11tlio11y 

1Villia111 R. Baerx 

S:rm/1 E. Green 

Monica/, Kilaila 

Nicllol11s /. Mamu 

D1rw11 A. AkI11t0$/1 

Lm1re11 E. Mi::ajon 

Mafflrw Al. l'et<,,,; 

linlri1111 R. Pirhll 

Arlt1ro D. Sm1C-'1H-.z: 
Recommendation to authorize the City Manager to execute a First c1ir1scnN. Trotter 

Amendment to Agreement No. 35523 for legal services with the firm of Jarvis, r 0.tdv1gi1s 

Fay & Gib~on .. LLP, to add the. amou~~ of $100,00~ in conn~ction withr,;,,w,::~1'.~~~'~ 
representation 1n the matter of Diana Lepns; Angela Kimball v City of Long Thcodorco.z1.8,, 

Beach, Case No. 18STCP02628. 

DISCUSSION 

The City Council is requested to authorize the City Manager to execute an 
amendment to Agreement No. 35523 with the firm of Jarvis, Fay & Gibson, LLP for 
an additional $100,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $400,000 to continue with 
the legal representation of this matter. 

SUGGESTED ACTION 

Approve recommendation. 

RFA:bg L 18-0140 
01165635.docx 

Very truly yours, 

CHARLES PARKIN, City At~fil'_ __ _ --_,,, 

By 
RICHARD F. ANT~~-
Deputy City Attorney 

/: ·' ; 411 West Ocean Boulevard, Ninth Floor, Long Bl'ach, California 90802 (562) 570-2200 Fax(562) 436·1579 
" , (562) 570-2245 Fax (562) 570-2220 


