
CHARLES PARKIN 
City Attorney 

MICHAEL}. MAlS 
As,Lstan/ City Allcm;y 

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY 
Long Beach, California 

July 5, 2022 

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach 
California 

RECOMMENDATION: 

C-1 

Recommendation to authorize the City Manager to execute an Amendment 
to Agreement No. 35523 for legal services with the firm of Jarvis, Fay & 
Gibson, LLP, to add an additional $20,000, in the matter of Diana Lejins; 
Angela Kimball v City of Long Beach, Case No. 18STCP02628. 

DISCUSSION 

The City Council is requested to authorize the City Manager to execute an 
amendment to Agreement No. 35523 with the firm of Jarvis, Fay & Gibson, LLP to 
add an additional $20,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $420,000 to continue 
with the legal representation of this matter. 

SUGGESTED ACTION 

Approve recommendation. 

RFA:bg L 18-0140 
01393456.DOCX 

Very truly yours, 

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 

By 
RICHARD F. ANTHONY 
Deputy City Attorney 

City Fial/ 4.11 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor, Long Beach, California 90802 (562) 570-2200 Fax (562) 436-157.9 
Ww,.e,< CDmpe;:,:d,,,, Dh•i,,im, (562) 570-2245 Fax (562) 570-2220 




