
City of Long Beach

Legislation Text

411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802

Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute an Amendment to Agreement No.
35523 for legal services with the firm of Jarvis, Fay & Gibson, LLP, to add an additional
$20,000, in the matter of Diana Lejins; Angela Kimball v City of Long Beach, Case No.
18STCP02628.

The City Council is requested to authorize the City Manager to execute an amendment to
Agreement No. 35523 with the firm of Jarvis, Fay & Gibson, LLP to add an additional $20,000
for a total not to exceed amount of $420,000 to continue with the legal representation of this
matter.

Approve recommendation.

CHARLES PARKIN,
CITY ATTORNEY

File #: 22-0727, Version: 1

City of Long Beach Printed on 7/8/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

